

2023CPT.01.04.20461.1, 2023CPT.01.04.20462.1, 2023CPT.01.04.20662.1

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
MILLING, RESURFACING, AND SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION.
21 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY ROADS.

23.050 MILES

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH
COMPANY
RALEIGH, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			237,500.00
0002	0106000000-E	BORROW EXCAVATION	4,298	CY	25.00	107,450.00
0003	1220000000-E	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	395	TON	75.00	29,625.00
0004	1245000000-E	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	38.19	SMI	2,750.00	105,022.50
0005	1260000000-E	AGGREGATE SHOULDER BORROW	2,149	TON	50.00	107,450.00
0006	1297000000-E	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1-1/2")	14,056	SY	1.25	17,570.00
0007	1330000000-E	INCIDENTAL MILLING	6,206	SY	11.00	68,266.00
0008	1519000000-E	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	22,954	TON	60.00	1,377,240.00
0009	1526000000-E	ASP CONC SURF CRS S4.75A	2,346	TON	82.75	194,131.50
0010	1575000000-E	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,700	TON	650.00	1,105,000.00
0011	1705000000-E	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	766	TON	250.00	191,500.00
0012	1775500000-E	AST, MAT COAT, #*** STONE (#67)	217,958	SY	2.00	435,916.00
0013	1838000000-E	EMULSION FOR AST	87,250	GAL	3.00	261,750.00
0014	2549000000-E	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	90	LF	70.00	6,300.00
0015	2600000000-N	RETROFIT EXT CURB RAMPS	4	EA	750.00	3,000.00
0016	2613000000-N	REM & REP CURB RAMPS	2	EA	3,000.00	6,000.00
0017	2800000000-N	ADJ CATCH BASINS	2	EA	600.00	1,200.00
0018	2815000000-N	ADJ DROP INLETS	13	EA	600.00	7,800.00
0019	2830000000-N	ADJ MANHOLES	15	EA	600.00	9,000.00
0020	2845000000-N	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	13	EA	600.00	7,800.00
0021	4413000000-E	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	3,172	SF	7.00	22,204.00
0022	4447000000-E	PED CHANNEL DEVICES	24	LF	50.00	1,200.00
0023	4457000000-N	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum			183,111.38
0024	4704000000-E	THERMO LINES 16" 90MILS	200	LF	12.00	2,400.00
0025	4709000000-E	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	489	LF	14.00	6,846.00
0026	4720000000-E	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	16	EA	100.00	1,600.00
0027	4810000000-E	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	368,603	LF	0.14	51,604.42
0028	4830000000-E	PAINT PVT MKGS LINES 16"	200	LF	4.00	800.00
0029	4835000000-E	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	489	LF	5.00	2,445.00
0030	4840000000-N	PAINT PVT MKG CHARACTER	16	EA	60.00	960.00
0031	4890000000-E	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 55 MILS)	327,112	LF	0.35	114,489.20
0032	6000000000-E	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	575	LF	4.00	2,300.00
0033	6071012000-E	COIR FIBER WATTLE	420	LF	11.50	4,830.00
0034	6084000000-E	SEEDING AND MULCHING	19.7	ACR	1,750.00	34,475.00
0035	6117000000-N	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	7	EA	1,000.00	7,000.00
0036	7324000000-N	JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	2	EA	950.00	1,900.00
0037	7444000000-E	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	1,076	LF	9.00	9,684.00

2023CPT.01.04.20461.1, 2023CPT.01.04.20462.1, 2023CPT.01.04.20662.1

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
MILLING, RESURFACING, AND SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION.
21 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY ROADS.

23.050 MILES

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH
COMPANY
RALEIGH, NC

0038	7456000000-E	LEAD-IN CABLE(***** (14-2)	620	LF	2.25	1,395.00
		CONTRACT TOTAL			TOTAL	4,728,765.00
		ROADWAY ITEMS			SUB-TOTAL	4,728,765.00

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	1	4,728,765.00
-----------------------------------	---	--------------

2023CPT.03.04.20101, 50256.3.1

TIP NO BL-0046
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED, 1116015
WIDENING AND RESURFACING.
SR-1116 (OCEAN BLVD) FROM WEST OF SHELL DR TO DUNESCAPE DR.

6.150 MILES

HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC
FAYETTEVILLE, NC

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH
COMPANY
RALEIGH, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			265,000.00		344,250.00
0002	0000400000-N	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum			65,000.00		125,000.00
0003	0106000000-E	BORROW EXCAVATION	918	CY	35.00	32,130.00	40.00	36,720.00
0004	0372000000-E	18" RC PIPE CULV III	944	LF	160.00	151,040.00	265.00	250,160.00
0005	0453000000-E	*** PIPE END SECTION (18")	1	EA	4,800.00	4,800.00	2,600.00	2,600.00
0006	0995000000-E	PIPE REMOVAL	40	LF	40.00	1,600.00	100.00	4,000.00
0007	1220000000-E	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	3,228	TON	80.00	258,240.00	100.00	322,800.00
0008	1245000000-E	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	12	SMI	4,500.00	54,000.00	3,750.00	45,000.00
0009	1330000000-E	INCIDENTAL MILLING	891	SY	20.00	17,820.00	13.50	12,028.50
0010	1491000000-E	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	10,358	TON	112.00	1,160,096.00	150.00	1,553,700.00
0011	1519000000-E	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	13,750	TON	93.00	1,278,750.00	125.00	1,718,750.00
0012	1520000000-E	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B LEVEL	40	TON	125.00	5,000.00	275.00	11,000.00
0013	1575000000-E	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,254	TON	643.00	806,322.00	725.00	909,150.00
0014	1705000000-E	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	72	TON	375.00	27,000.00	400.00	28,800.00
0015	1891000000-E	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY) FINE MILLING, 1-1/2" DEPTH	4,600	SY	8.00	36,800.00	10.00	46,000.00
0016	2253000000-E	PIPE COLLARS	10.72	CY	1,250.00	13,400.00	500.00	5,360.00
0017	2286000000-N	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	29	EA	4,200.00	121,800.00	5,000.00	145,000.00
0018	2364000000-N	FRAME W/2GRTS 840.16 STD	18	EA	1,600.00	28,800.00	1,250.00	22,500.00
0019	2473000000-N	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (EA) CONVERT EXISTING DROP INLET FOR BICYCLE GRATES	5	EA	2,800.00	14,000.00	2,500.00	12,500.00
0020	2473000000-N	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (EA) INSTALL NCDOT PROVIDED BICYCLE SAFE FRAME AND GRATE	22	EA	850.00	18,700.00	2,500.00	55,000.00
0021	2591000000-E	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	27	SY	65.00	1,755.00	100.00	2,700.00
0022	2600000000-N	RETROFIT EXT CURB RAMPS	82	EA	850.00	69,700.00	750.00	61,500.00
0023	2612000000-E	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	126	SY	85.00	10,710.00	250.00	31,500.00
0024	2613000000-N	REM & REP CURB RAMPS	10	EA	3,500.00	35,000.00	3,500.00	35,000.00
0025	2647000000-E	5" MONO CONC ISLANDS (SURF MTD)	116	SY	105.00	12,180.00	76.00	8,816.00
0026	2738000000-E	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY) INCIDENTAL CONCRETE	18	SY	125.00	2,250.00	150.00	2,700.00
0027	2752000000-E	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE EXPRESSWAY GUTTER	21	LF	95.00	1,995.00	130.00	2,730.00
0028	2815000000-N	ADJ DROP INLETS	18	EA	1,500.00	27,000.00	1,500.00	27,000.00
0029	2830000000-N	ADJ MANHOLES	11	EA	700.00	7,700.00	750.00	8,250.00
0030	2845000000-N	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	44	EA	550.00	24,200.00	750.00	33,000.00
0031	4025000000-E	CONTR FURN, TYPE ***SIGN (E)	76	SF	26.00	1,976.00	30.00	2,280.00
0032	4072000000-E	SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN	120	LF	7.25	870.00	10.00	1,200.00
0033	4102000000-N	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	20	EA	265.00	5,300.00	350.00	7,000.00
0034	4413000000-E	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	144	SF	12.50	1,800.00	15.00	2,160.00

2023CPT.03.04.20101, 50256.3.1

TIP NO BL-0046
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED, 1116015
WIDENING AND RESURFACING.
SR-1116 (OCEAN BLVD) FROM WEST OF SHELL DR TO DUNESCAPE DR.

6.150 MILES

				HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC	FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY			
				FAYETTEVILLE, NC	RALEIGH, NC			
0035	4447000000-E	PED CHANNEL DEVICES	120	LF	68.00	8,160.00	60.00	7,200.00
0036	4457000000-N	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum			459,000.00		776,000.00
0037	4600000000-N	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) AUDIBLE WARNING DEVICE	4	EA	185.00	740.00	250.00	1,000.00
0038	4600000000-N	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) TEMPORARY CURB RAMPS	4	EA	450.00	1,800.00	850.00	3,400.00
0039	4685000000-E	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	108,669	LF	0.75	81,501.75	0.65	70,634.85
0040	4695000000-E	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	793	LF	3.80	3,013.40	8.00	6,344.00
0041	4709000000-E	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	646	LF	6.50	4,199.00	20.00	12,920.00
0042	4725000000-E	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	13	EA	125.00	1,625.00	200.00	2,600.00
0043	4726110000-E	HIP THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90 MILS	102	EA	165.00	16,830.00	235.00	23,970.00
0044	4810000000-E	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	63,484	LF	0.16	10,157.44	0.20	12,696.80
0045	4892000000-N	GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (EA) 1205 HEATED-IN-PLACE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING CHARACTER (90 MILS)	18	EA	75.00	1,350.00	235.00	4,230.00
0046	4900000000-N	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	102	EA	7.50	765.00	30.00	3,060.00
0047	4905100000-N	NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	437	EA	48.00	20,976.00	52.50	22,942.50
0048	6000000000-E	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	700	LF	5.00	3,500.00	4.00	2,800.00
0049	6009000000-E	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	154	TON	75.00	11,550.00	95.00	14,630.00
0050	6012000000-E	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	154	TON	75.00	11,550.00	85.00	13,090.00
0051	6015000000-E	TEMPORARY MULCHING	6.15	ACR	2,000.00	12,300.00	2,400.00	14,760.00
0052	6018000000-E	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	308	LB	4.00	1,232.00	6.00	1,848.00
0053	6021000000-E	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	1.54	TON	1,500.00	2,310.00	1,300.00	2,002.00
0054	6029000000-E	SAFETY FENCE	300	LF	3.00	900.00	3.50	1,050.00
0055	6036000000-E	MATting FOR EROS CONTROL	1,621	SY	2.00	3,242.00	2.45	3,971.45
0056	6042000000-E	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	300	LF	5.00	1,500.00	4.50	1,350.00
0057	6071010000-E	WATTLE	400	LF	12.00	4,800.00	15.00	6,000.00
0058	6084000000-E	SEEDING AND MULCHING	5	ACR	4,000.00	20,000.00	3,335.00	16,675.00
0059	6090000000-E	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	308	LB	15.00	4,620.00	7.40	2,279.20
0060	6093000000-E	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	1.54	TON	1,500.00	2,310.00	1,400.00	2,156.00
0061	6117000000-N	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	12	EA	500.00	6,000.00	500.00	6,000.00
0062	6117500000-N	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1	EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	5,260,165.59	TOTAL	6,913,264.30
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	5,260,165.59	SUB-TOTAL	6,913,264.30

BIDDERS IN ORDER

HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC
FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY

CONTRACT TOTAL

1	5,260,165.59
2	6,913,264.30

2023CPT.03.10.10311, 2023CPT.03.10.10312, 2023CPT.03.10.20311,
2023CPT.03.10.20312

TIP NO 49.230 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

MILLING AND RESURFACING.

1 SECTION OF NC-111, 1 SECTION OF NC-903, AND 19 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY ROADS.

			BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO			FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY		
			ROCKY MOUNT, NC			RALEIGH, NC		
ROADWAY ITEMS								
0001	0000100000-N	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			116,632.00		253,750.00
0002	0264000000-E	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (SMI) SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION (STATE FURNISHED BORROW)	38 SMI	3,000.00		114,000.00	2,500.00	95,000.00
0003	1220000000-E	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	377 TON	101.00		38,077.00	90.00	33,930.00
0004	1297000000-E	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1")	353 SY	16.00		5,648.00	15.00	5,295.00
0005	1297000000-E	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1-1/2")	11,008 SY	3.65		40,179.20	5.00	55,040.00
0006	1308000000-E	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - ***** (0" TO 1-1/2")	1,347 SY	10.75		14,480.25	11.00	14,817.00
0007	1330000000-E	INCIDENTAL MILLING	3,782 SY	12.00		45,384.00	12.00	45,384.00
0008	1491000000-E	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	125 TON	295.00		36,875.00	375.00	46,875.00
0009	1519000000-E	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	8,878 TON	84.00		745,752.00	90.00	799,020.00
0010	1523000000-E	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	14,324 TON	62.00		888,088.00	65.00	931,060.00
0011	1526000000-E	ASP CONC SURF CRS S4.75A	3,447 TON	88.00		303,336.00	90.00	310,230.00
0012	1575000000-E	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,779 TON	650.00		1,156,350.00	675.00	1,200,825.00
0013	1705500000-E	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT (MILL)	1,618 TON	195.00		315,510.00	225.00	364,050.00
0014	2830000000-N	ADJ MANHOLES	4 EA	900.00		3,600.00	650.00	2,600.00
0015	2845000000-N	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	12 EA	900.00		10,800.00	550.00	6,600.00
0016	4413000000-E	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	4,448 SF	8.10		36,028.80	8.00	35,584.00
0017	4457000000-N	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum			86,200.00		420,053.10
0018	4510000000-N	LAW ENFORCEMENT	40 HR	71.00		2,840.00	65.00	2,600.00
0019	4685000000-E	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	330,571 LF	0.57		188,425.47	0.60	198,342.60
0020	4704000000-E	THERMO LINES 16" 90MILS	120 LF	8.00		960.00	8.00	960.00
0021	4709000000-E	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	260 LF	10.00		2,600.00	10.00	2,600.00
0022	4720000000-E	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	6 EA	75.00		450.00	75.00	450.00
0023	4725000000-E	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	3 EA	100.00		300.00	100.00	300.00
0024	4810000000-E	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	114,336 LF	0.19		21,723.84	0.20	22,867.20
0025	4850000000-E	LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	768 LF	1.25		960.00	1.25	960.00
0026	4900000000-N	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	873 EA	6.00		5,238.00	6.00	5,238.00
0027	4905100000-N	NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	766 EA	48.00		36,768.00	48.00	36,768.00
0028	6000000000-E	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,827 LF	4.00		7,308.00	7.30	13,337.10
0029	6009000000-E	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	457 TON	91.00		41,587.00	40.00	18,280.00
0030	6012000000-E	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	457 TON	80.00		36,560.00	35.00	15,995.00
0031	6015000000-E	TEMPORARY MULCHING	18.26 ACR	1.00		18.26	1,500.00	27,390.00
0032	6018000000-E	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	916 LB	0.50		458.00	2.00	1,832.00
0033	6021000000-E	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	4.57 TON	1.00		4.57	750.00	3,427.50
0034	6036000000-E	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	140 SY	2.00		280.00	3.75	525.00
0035	6042000000-E	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	916 LF	0.50		458.00	3.75	3,435.00
0036	6071010000-E	WATTLE	290 LF	4.00		1,160.00	15.00	4,350.00
0037	6084000000-E	SEEDING AND MULCHING	17.71 ACR	2,385.00		42,238.35	2,500.00	44,275.00

2023CPT.03.10.10311, 2023CPT.03.10.10312, 2023CPT.03.10.20311,
2023CPT.03.10.20312

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
MILLING AND RESURFACING.

49.230 MILES

1 SECTION OF NC-111, 1 SECTION OF NC-903, AND 19 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY ROADS.

		BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO			FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY			
		ROCKY MOUNT, NC			RALEIGH, NC			
0038	6090000000-E	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	916	LB	0.50	458.00	2.00	1,832.00
0039	6093000000-E	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	4.57	TON	1.00	4.57	750.00	3,427.50
0040	6117000000-N	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	40	EA	500.00	20,000.00	100.00	4,000.00
0041	7444000000-E	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	570	LF	8.00	4,560.00	9.50	5,415.00
0042	0234000000-E	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (CY) STATE FURNISHED BORROW EXCAVATION	2,806	CY	60.00	168,360.00	30.00	84,180.00
		CONTRACT TOTAL	TOTAL			4,540,660.31	TOTAL	5,122,900.00
		ROADWAY ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL			4,540,660.31	SUB-TOTAL	5,122,900.00

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO	1	4,540,660.31
FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	2	5,122,900.00

2023CPT.05.12.10921.1, 2023CPT.05.12.20921.1

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
MILLING AND RESURFACING.

11.261 MILES

1 SECTION OF NC-50 AND 3 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY ROADS.

			BLYTHE CONSTRUCTION INC		CAROLINA SUNROCK LLC		FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY			
			CHARLOTTE, NC		RALEIGH, NC		RALEIGH, NC			
ROADWAY ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		200,000.00		260,767.00		220,000.00	
0002	1220000000-E	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	14.5	TON	375.00	5,437.50	142.00	2,059.00	225.00	3,262.50
0003	1245000000-E	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	0.58	SMI	8,850.00	5,133.00	12,200.00	7,076.00	9,500.00	5,510.00
0004	1260000000-E	AGGREGATE SHOULDER BORROW	54	TON	50.00	2,700.00	100.00	5,400.00	45.00	2,430.00
0005	1297000000-E	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1-1/2")	210,685	SY	2.70	568,849.50	3.00	632,055.00	2.10	442,438.50
0006	1308000000-E	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - ***** (0" TO 1-1/2")	1,315	SY	17.50	23,012.50	22.50	29,587.50	17.10	22,486.50
0007	1330000000-E	INCIDENTAL MILLING	580	SY	14.50	8,410.00	17.00	9,860.00	14.30	8,294.00
0008	1519000000-E	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	2,073	TON	71.50	148,219.50	56.45	117,020.85	72.00	149,256.00
0009	1523000000-E	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	17,209	TON	58.75	1,011,028.75	68.00	1,170,212.00	75.00	1,290,675.00
0010	1575000000-E	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,163	TON	700.00	814,100.00	600.00	697,800.00	675.00	785,025.00
0011	1704000000-E	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	130	TON	310.00	40,300.00	351.00	45,630.00	310.00	40,300.00
0012	2535000000-E	***X*** CONCRETE CURB (8" X 6")	6	LF	1,000.00	6,000.00	1,000.00	6,000.00	1,000.00	6,000.00
0013	2542000000-E	1'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	60	LF	70.00	4,200.00	70.00	4,200.00	70.00	4,200.00
0014	2549000000-E	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	819	LF	80.00	65,520.00	80.00	65,520.00	80.00	65,520.00
0015	2591000000-E	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	126	SY	65.00	8,190.00	65.00	8,190.00	65.00	8,190.00
0016	2605000000-N	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	6	EA	2,750.00	16,500.00	2,750.00	16,500.00	2,750.00	16,500.00
0017	2613000000-N	REM & REP CURB RAMPS	149	EA	2,750.00	409,750.00	2,750.00	409,750.00	2,750.00	409,750.00
0018	2655000000-E	5' MONO CONC ISLDS (KEY IN)	68	SY	125.00	8,500.00	125.00	8,500.00	125.00	8,500.00
0019	2738000000-E	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY) REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDEWALK	216	SY	100.00	21,600.00	100.00	21,600.00	100.00	21,600.00
0020	2738000000-E	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY) REMOVE DRIVEWAY APRON	13	SY	40.00	520.00	40.00	520.00	40.00	520.00
0021	2738000000-E	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY) REMOVE ISLAND	2	SY	500.00	1,000.00	500.00	1,000.00	500.00	1,000.00
0022	2738000000-E	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY) REMOVE SIDEWALK	70	SY	40.00	2,800.00	40.00	2,800.00	40.00	2,800.00
0023	2752000000-E	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB & GUTTER	10	LF	100.00	1,000.00	100.00	1,000.00	100.00	1,000.00
0024	2752000000-E	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	67	LF	50.00	3,350.00	50.00	3,350.00	50.00	3,350.00
0025	2759000000-N	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA) REMOVE CURB RAMP	69	EA	1,750.00	120,750.00	1,750.00	120,750.00	1,750.00	120,750.00
0026	2759000000-N	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA) RETROFIT CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNINGS	7	EA	850.00	5,950.00	850.00	5,950.00	850.00	5,950.00
0027	2830000000-N	ADJ MANHOLES	6	EA	850.00	5,100.00	850.00	5,100.00	1,200.00	7,200.00
0028	2845000000-N	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	6	EA	850.00	5,100.00	850.00	5,100.00	1,200.00	7,200.00
0029	4102000000-N	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	4	EA	385.00	1,540.00	185.00	740.00	380.00	1,520.00
0030	4116100000-N	SIGN ERECT, RELOC ** GRD MTD (E)	3	EA	200.00	600.00	235.00	705.00	198.00	594.00
0031	4413000000-E	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	1,246	SF	9.00	11,214.00	6.35	7,912.10	8.50	10,591.00

2023CPT.05.12.10921.1, 2023CPT.05.12.20921.1

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
MILLING AND RESURFACING.

11.261 MILES

1 SECTION OF NC-50 AND 3 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY ROADS.

		BLYTHE CONSTRUCTION INC				CAROLINA SUNROCK LLC		FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY		
		CHARLOTTE, NC				RALEIGH, NC		RALEIGH, NC		
0032	4447000000-E	PED CHANNEL DEVICES	220	LF	50.00	11,000.00	50.00	11,000.00	50.00	11,000.00
0033	4457000000-N	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum			225,000.00		110,250.00		175,000.00
0034	4510000000-N	LAW ENFORCEMENT	480	HR	60.00	28,800.00	75.00	36,000.00	95.00	45,600.00
0035	4600000000-N	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) AUDIBLE WARNING DEVICES	15	EA	300.00	4,500.00	300.00	4,500.00	300.00	4,500.00
0036	4600000000-N	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) PEDESTRIAN TRANSPORT SERVICE (PER TRIP)	50	EA	100.00	5,000.00	100.00	5,000.00	100.00	5,000.00
0037	4685000000-E	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	66,419	LF	1.10	73,060.90	1.10	73,060.90	1.10	73,060.90
0038	4688000000-E	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	735	LF	1.10	808.50	1.10	808.50	1.10	808.50
0039	4695000000-E	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	710	LF	2.50	1,775.00	2.50	1,775.00	2.50	1,775.00
0040	4700000000-E	12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	300	LF	3.50	1,050.00	3.50	1,050.00	3.50	1,050.00
0041	4709000000-E	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	246	LF	15.00	3,690.00	15.00	3,690.00	15.00	3,690.00
0042	4720000000-E	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	90	EA	100.00	9,000.00	100.00	9,000.00	100.00	9,000.00
0043	4725000000-E	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	245	EA	150.00	36,750.00	150.00	36,750.00	150.00	36,750.00
0044	4810000000-E	PAINT PVT MARKINGS 4"	52,845	LF	0.40	21,138.00	0.40	21,138.00	0.40	21,138.00
0045	4815000000-E	PAINT PVT MARKINGS 6"	735	LF	0.40	294.00	0.40	294.00	0.40	294.00
0046	4820000000-E	PAINT PVT MARKINGS 8"	710	LF	0.50	355.00	0.50	355.00	0.50	355.00
0047	4825000000-E	PAINT PVT MARKINGS 12"	300	LF	1.00	300.00	1.00	300.00	1.00	300.00
0048	4835000000-E	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	100	LF	4.00	400.00	4.00	400.00	4.00	400.00
0049	4840000000-N	PAINT PVT MKG CHARACTER	96	EA	25.00	2,400.00	25.00	2,400.00	25.00	2,400.00
0050	4845000000-N	PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	241	EA	25.00	6,025.00	25.00	6,025.00	25.00	6,025.00
0051	4905100000-N	NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLB PVT MRKER	2,650	EA	45.00	119,250.00	45.00	119,250.00	45.00	119,250.00
0052	5255000000-N	PORTABLE LIGHTING	Lump Sum			20,000.00		56,670.00		135,000.00
0053	7444000000-E	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	11,460	LF	8.50	97,410.00	8.50	97,410.00	8.50	97,410.00
		CONTRACT TOTAL			TOTAL	4,194,381.15	TOTAL	4,269,780.85	TOTAL	4,422,218.90
		ROADWAY ITEMS			SUB-TOTAL	4,194,381.15	SUB-TOTAL	4,269,780.85	SUB-TOTAL	4,422,218.90

2023CPT.05.12.10921.1, 2023CPT.05.12.20921.1

TIP NO

11.261 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

MILLING AND RESURFACING.

1 SECTION OF NC-50 AND 3 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY ROADS.

		BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO ROCKY MOUNT, NC				S T WOOTEN CORPORATION WILSON, NC	
ROADWAY ITEMS							
0001	0000100000-N	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		230,000.00		305,000.00
0002	1220000000-E	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	14.5 TON	246.50	3,574.25	200.00	2,900.00
0003	1245000000-E	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	0.58 SMI	11,610.00	6,733.80	15,800.00	9,164.00
0004	1260000000-E	AGGREGATE SHOULDER BORROW	54 TON	38.00	2,052.00	50.00	2,700.00
0005	1297000000-E	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1-1/2")	210,685 SY	3.05	642,589.25	3.00	632,055.00
0006	1308000000-E	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** (0" TO 1-1/2")	1,315 SY	12.40	16,306.00	17.10	22,486.50
0007	1330000000-E	INCIDENTAL MILLING	580 SY	24.10	13,978.00	20.00	11,600.00
0008	1519000000-E	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	2,073 TON	79.85	165,529.05	85.00	176,205.00
0009	1523000000-E	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	17,209 TON	78.85	1,356,929.65	110.00	1,892,990.00
0010	1575000000-E	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,163 TON	500.00	581,500.00	500.00	581,500.00
0011	1704000000-E	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	130 TON	265.50	34,515.00	325.00	42,250.00
0012	2535000000-E	***X*** CONCRETE CURB (8" X 6")	6 LF	50.00	300.00	1,000.00	6,000.00
0013	2542000000-E	1'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	60 LF	50.00	3,000.00	70.00	4,200.00
0014	2549000000-E	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	819 LF	50.00	40,950.00	80.00	65,520.00
0015	2591000000-E	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	126 SY	75.00	9,450.00	65.00	8,190.00
0016	2605000000-N	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	6 EA	2,750.00	16,500.00	2,750.00	16,500.00
0017	2613000000-N	REM & REP CURB RAMPS	149 EA	3,000.00	447,000.00	2,750.00	409,750.00
0018	2655000000-E	5" MONO CONC ISLDS (KEY IN)	68 SY	150.00	10,200.00	125.00	8,500.00
0019	2738000000-E	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY) REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDEWALK	216 SY	120.00	25,920.00	100.00	21,600.00
0020	2738000000-E	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY) REMOVE DRIVEWAY APRON	13 SY	80.00	1,040.00	40.00	520.00
0021	2738000000-E	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY) REMOVE ISLAND	2 SY	250.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00
0022	2738000000-E	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY) REMOVE SIDEWALK	70 SY	50.00	3,500.00	40.00	2,800.00
0023	2752000000-E	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB & GUTTER	10 LF	100.00	1,000.00	100.00	1,000.00
0024	2752000000-E	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	67 LF	50.00	3,350.00	50.00	3,350.00
0025	2759000000-N	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA) REMOVE CURB RAMP	69 EA	2,000.00	138,000.00	1,750.00	120,750.00
0026	2759000000-N	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA) RETROFIT CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNINGS	7 EA	1,000.00	7,000.00	850.00	5,950.00
0027	2830000000-N	ADJ MANHOLES	6 EA	1,000.00	6,000.00	850.00	5,100.00
0028	2845000000-N	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	6 EA	1,000.00	6,000.00	850.00	5,100.00
0029	4102000000-N	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	4 EA	355.00	1,420.00	380.00	1,520.00
0030	4116100000-N	SIGN ERECT, RELOC ** GRD MTD (E)	3 EA	185.00	555.00	200.00	600.00
0031	4413000000-E	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	1,246 SF	7.90	9,843.40	8.50	10,591.00
0032	4447000000-E	PED CHANNEL DEVICES	220 LF	60.00	13,200.00	50.00	11,000.00

2023CPT.05.12.10921.1, 2023CPT.05.12.20921.1

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
MILLING AND RESURFACING.

11.261 MILES

1 SECTION OF NC-50 AND 3 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY ROADS.

		BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO ROCKY MOUNT, NC			S T WOOTEN CORPORATION WILSON, NC		
0033	4457000000-N	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		247,000.00		1,185,000.00
0034	4510000000-N	LAW ENFORCEMENT	480 HR	50.00	24,000.00	100.00	48,000.00
0035	4600000000-N	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) AUDIBLE WARNING DEVICES	15 EA	300.00	4,500.00	300.00	4,500.00
0036	4600000000-N	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) PEDESTRIAN TRANSPORT SERVICE (PER TRIP)	50 EA	300.00	15,000.00	100.00	5,000.00
0037	4685000000-E	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	66,419 LF	1.10	73,060.90	1.10	73,060.90
0038	4688000000-E	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	735 LF	1.10	808.50	1.10	808.50
0039	4695000000-E	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	710 LF	2.50	1,775.00	2.50	1,775.00
0040	4700000000-E	12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	300 LF	3.50	1,050.00	3.50	1,050.00
0041	4709000000-E	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	246 LF	15.00	3,690.00	15.00	3,690.00
0042	4720000000-E	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	90 EA	100.00	9,000.00	100.00	9,000.00
0043	4725000000-E	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	245 EA	150.00	36,750.00	150.00	36,750.00
0044	4810000000-E	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	52,845 LF	0.40	21,138.00	0.40	21,138.00
0045	4815000000-E	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 6"	735 LF	0.40	294.00	0.40	294.00
0046	4820000000-E	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 8"	710 LF	0.50	355.00	0.50	355.00
0047	4825000000-E	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 12"	300 LF	1.00	300.00	1.00	300.00
0048	4835000000-E	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	100 LF	4.00	400.00	4.00	400.00
0049	4840000000-N	PAINT PVT MKG CHARACTER	96 EA	25.00	2,400.00	25.00	2,400.00
0050	4845000000-N	PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	241 EA	25.00	6,025.00	25.00	6,025.00
0051	4905100000-N	NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	2,650 EA	45.00	119,250.00	45.00	119,250.00
0052	5255000000-N	PORTABLE LIGHTING	Lump Sum		139,000.00		130,000.00
0053	7444000000-E	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	11,460 LF	8.50	97,410.00	8.50	97,410.00
		CONTRACT TOTAL		TOTAL	4,601,641.80	TOTAL	6,134,597.90
		ROADWAY ITEMS		SUB-TOTAL	4,601,641.80	SUB-TOTAL	6,134,597.90

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

BLYTHE CONSTRUCTION INC	1	4,194,381.15
CAROLINA SUNROCK LLC	2	4,269,780.85
FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	3	4,422,218.90
BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO	4	4,601,641.80
S T WOOTEN CORPORATION	5	6,134,597.90

45936.3.1

TIP NO I-5927
FED AID NO 0026026
PAVEMENT REHABILITATION.
I-26 FROM MM-65 TO SOUTH CAROLINA STATE LINE.

6.102 MILES

APAC ATLANTIC INC DBA
HARRISON CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY
ASHEVILLE, NC

ROGERS GROUP INC
NASHVILLE, TN

ROADWAY ITEMS

Item ID	Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
0001	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			1,850,000.00		880,000.00
0002	PIPE CLEAN OUT	5	EA	2,700.00	13,500.00	13,200.00	66,000.00
0003	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1-1/2")	14,787	SY	6.00	88,722.00	7.50	110,902.50
0004	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (2-1/4")	217,258	SY	5.75	1,249,233.50	5.00	1,086,290.00
0005	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (3/4")	22,303	SY	3.20	71,369.60	6.30	140,508.90
0006	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	694	TON	143.00	99,242.00	278.00	192,932.00
0007	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5D	19,198	TON	100.00	1,919,800.00	120.00	2,303,760.00
0008	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	48	TON	850.00	40,800.00	950.00	45,600.00
0009	POLYM MOD ASP BNDR FOR PLT MIX	1,950	TON	1,000.00	1,950,000.00	1,145.00	2,232,750.00
0010	OG ASP FRICT FC-1 MOD	10,943	TON	151.00	1,652,393.00	189.50	2,073,698.50
0011	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	2,273	TON	160.00	363,680.00	310.00	704,630.00
0012	MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS	8,700	LF	1.55	13,485.00	4.65	40,455.00
0013	FRAME W/2GRTS 840.20 STD	3	EA	400.00	1,200.00	8,185.00	24,555.00
0014	4" CONCRETE PAVED DITCH	208	SY	163.00	33,904.00	435.00	90,480.00
0015	ADJ DROP INLETS	1	EA	2,250.00	2,250.00	6,990.00	6,990.00
0016	STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	50,482	LF	23.30	1,176,230.60	30.70	1,549,797.40
0017	SBGR DOUBLE FACED	24,259	LF	29.05	704,723.95	39.30	953,378.70
0018	ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS	5	EA	73.00	365.00	67.50	337.50
0019	GR END TYPE CAT-1	34	EA	940.00	31,960.00	1,500.00	51,000.00
0020	GR ANCHOR TYPE III	6	EA	2,300.00	13,800.00	2,455.00	14,730.00
0021	GR END TYPE TL-3	28	EA	3,550.00	99,400.00	4,200.00	117,600.00
0022	GR ANCHOR TYPE B-77	9	EA	3,025.00	27,225.00	4,300.00	38,700.00
0023	REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	76,672	LF	1.00	76,672.00	1.25	95,840.00
0024	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	572	SF	8.00	4,576.00	9.95	5,691.40
0025	WZ DIGITAL SPD LMT SIGNS	10	EA	6,500.00	65,000.00	4,300.00	43,000.00
0026	LAW ENFORCEMENT	2,310	HR	50.00	115,500.00	100.00	231,000.00
0027	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (LS) DYNAMIC ZIPPER MERGE SYSTEM DEPLOYMENT	Lump Sum			150,000.00		25,000.00
0028	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) CONNECTED LANE CLOSURE DEVICE	4	EA	5,000.00	20,000.00	1,430.00	5,720.00
0029	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) RAMP/LOOP TRAFFIC CONTROL	32	EA	600.00	19,200.00	1,250.00	40,000.00
0030	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) SINGLE LANE CLOSURE	226	EA	2,000.00	452,000.00	2,500.00	565,000.00
0031	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (DAY) DYNAMIC ZIPPER MERGE SYSTEM	730	DAY	300.00	219,000.00	370.00	270,100.00
0032	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	178,586	LF	1.62	289,309.32	2.00	357,172.00
0033	12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	5,597	LF	5.25	29,384.25	6.50	36,380.50
0034	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	19	EA	375.00	7,125.00	465.00	8,835.00

45936.3.1

TIP NO I-5927
FED AID NO 0026026
PAVEMENT REHABILITATION.

6.102 MILES

I-26 FROM MM-65 TO SOUTH CAROLINA STATE LINE.

		APAC ATLANTIC INC DBA HARRISON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY ASHEVILLE, NC				ROGERS GROUP INC NASHVILLE, TN		
0035	4775000000-E	6" COLD APPL PLSTIC LINES TYPE ** (III)	4,200	LF	7.50	31,500.00	9.20	38,640.00
0036	4815000000-E	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 6"	305,968	LF	0.28	85,671.04	0.35	107,088.80
0037	4825000000-E	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 12"	11,094	LF	0.50	5,547.00	0.65	7,211.10
0038	4845000000-N	PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	19	EA	165.00	3,135.00	205.00	3,895.00
0039	4905100000-N	NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	1,513	EA	43.00	65,059.00	51.20	77,465.60
STRUCTURE ITEMS								
0040	8161000000-E	GROOVING BRIDGE FLOORS	35,611.4	SF	0.60	21,366.84	0.70	24,927.98
0041	8296000000-N	POLLUTION CONTROL	Lump Sum			80,000.00		102,186.52
0042	8559000000-E	SURFACE PREP, CLASS II	106.4	SY	1,500.00	159,600.00	1,625.00	172,900.00
0043	8660000000-E	CONCRETE REPAIRS	21.6	CF	1,000.00	21,600.00	1,050.00	22,680.00
0044	8664000000-E	SHOTCRETE REPAIRS	219.6	CF	1,000.00	219,600.00	1,050.00	230,580.00
0045	8678000000-E	EPOXY RESIN INJECTION	139	LF	150.00	20,850.00	155.20	21,572.80
0046	8860000000-N	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) CLEANING & REPAINTING OF BRIDGE #740023	Lump Sum			200,000.00		173,000.00
0047	8860000000-N	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) CLEANING & REPAINTING OF BRIDGE #740025	Lump Sum			225,000.00		173,000.00
0048	8860000000-N	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) CLEANING & REPAINTING OF BRIDGE #740048	Lump Sum			350,000.00		328,000.00
0049	8860000000-N	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) CLEANING & REPAINTING OF BRIDGE #740050	Lump Sum			350,000.00		328,000.00
0050	8860000000-N	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) PAINTING CONTAINMENT FOR BRIDGE #740023	Lump Sum			45,000.00		42,500.00
0051	8860000000-N	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) PAINTING CONTAINMENT FOR BRIDGE #740025	Lump Sum			45,000.00		42,500.00
0052	8860000000-N	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) PAINTING CONTAINMENT FOR BRIDGE #740048	Lump Sum			100,000.00		66,500.00
0053	8860000000-N	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) PAINTING CONTAINMENT FOR BRIDGE #740050	Lump Sum			100,000.00		66,750.00
0054	8867000000-E	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) FOAM JOINT SEALS FOR PRESERVATION	967.8	LF	115.00	111,297.00	162.20	156,977.16
0055	8889000000-E	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LB) BEAM REPAIR CUT-OUT	590	LB	190.00	112,100.00	269.20	158,828.00
0056	8889000000-E	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LB) BEAM REPAIR PLATING	376	LB	225.00	84,600.00	350.00	131,600.00
0057	8892000000-E	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) EPOXY COATING	3,186	SF	18.00	57,348.00	31.00	98,766.00
0058	8893000000-E	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) CONCRETE DECK REPAIR FOR POLYMER CONCRETE OVERLAY	106.4	SY	460.00	48,944.00	490.00	52,136.00
0059	8893000000-E	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) PLACING & FINISHING POLYMER CONCRETE OVERLAY	4,315.6	SY	85.00	366,826.00	89.65	386,893.54
0060	8893000000-E	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) SCARIFYING BRIDGE DECK	4,315.6	SY	42.00	181,255.20	44.85	193,554.66

45936.3.1

TIP NO I-5927
FED AID NO 0026026
PAVEMENT REHABILITATION.
I-26 FROM MM-65 TO SOUTH CAROLINA STATE LINE.

6.102 MILES

				APAC ATLANTIC INC DBA HARRISON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY ASHEVILLE, NC		ROGERS GROUP INC NASHVILLE, TN	
0061	8893000000-E	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) SHOTBLASTING BRIDGE DECK	4,315.6 SY	16.25	70,128.50	17.25	74,444.10
0062	8897000000-N	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (EA) TYPE 1 BRIDGE JACKING BRIDGE #740023	2 EA	25,500.00	51,000.00	5,180.00	10,360.00
0063	8897000000-N	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (EA) TYPE 1 BRIDGE JACKING BRIDGE #740025	1 EA	25,500.00	25,500.00	5,750.00	5,750.00
0064	8881000000-E	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CY) POLYESTER POLYMER CONCRETE MATERIALS	186.2 CY	3,600.00	670,320.00	3,900.00	726,180.00
0065	8881000000-E	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CY) EPOXY POLYMER CONCRETE MATERIALS	186.2 CY				
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	16,759,297.80	TOTAL	18,433,721.66
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	13,041,962.26	SUB-TOTAL	14,643,134.90
STRUCTURE ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	3,717,335.54	SUB-TOTAL	3,790,586.76
BIDDERS IN ORDER					CONTRACT TOTAL		
APAC ATLANTIC INC DBA HARRISON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY				1	16,759,297.80		
ROGERS GROUP INC				2	18,433,721.66		